WINNEBAGO COUNTY JUDICIARY AND PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE MONDAY, FEBRUARY 5, 2024 @ 6:00 PM

JULIE A. BARTHELS WINNEBAGO COUNTY CLERK 112 OTTER AVENUE, PO BOX 2806 OSHKOSH, WISCONSIN 54903-2806 (920) 232-3430

To view this meeting via Zoom, please use this link:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87599039866?pwd=bUtoYmUvUndKQm1xYStsZ1FFOTkvdz09

Meeting ID: **875 9903 9866**Passcode: **JPS020524**Via telephone- dial (312) 626 6799

DATE OF MEETING: Monday, February 5, 2024

TIME OF MEETING: 6:00 PM

PLACE OF MEETING: Winnebago County Sheriff's Office Richard Meyer Community Resource Room, First Floor 4311 Jackson Street, Oshkosh, WI

To Troughton Carott, Common, Tr

SUBJECT MATTER OF THE MEETING

- A. Call to Order
- B. Consideration of Minutes
 - 1. January 8, 2024 Meeting Minutes
- Chair comments on meeting and agenda organization by Supervisor Stafford.
- D. Public comments within the jurisdiction of the committee.
- E. Communications shared by Committee Members
- F. Business Items
 - 1. Update from the District Attorney's Office District Attorney Eric Sparr
 - 2. Discussion: Opioid, Fentanyl, and Other Drug Overdose and Deaths in Winnebago County
 - Overdose and Deaths in Winnebago County Update Medical Examiner Cheryl Brehmer
 - Where do we go from this point? Requested by Supervisor Stafford
 - Opioid Settlement Funds Requested by Supervisor Defferding
 - 3. Corporation Counsel Report
 - Office/Personnel Updates
 - Case Updates
 - 4. Resolution: Authorize the Sheriff's Office to Accept an in-kind Donation from Thomas and Penny Harenburg for an additional K-9 Unit, equipment, and training for the Unit valued at \$17,000.
 - 5. Sheriff's Report
 - Review Sheriff's Office 2023 Annual Report
 - Review Staffing Levels
 - Update Corrections Division
 - Meet and Greet Corrections Facility K9

- Update Field Services Division
- Update 911 Communications Division
- Supervisor Questions

G. Next Meeting Date

- 1. Next Meeting Date: Monday, March 4, 2024, at 6:00 pm
 - Deadline for agenda items due *Monday, February 19, 2024*. Please forward those requests to Chairman Bryan Stafford for approval. This will be the last scheduled standing meeting for the 2022-2024 term. Thank you.

H. Adjourn

- **This meeting is also being posted as a committee meeting for:
- Ad-Hoc Task Force on the Per Diem Structure
- Winnebago County Board of Supervisors

Upon request, provisions will be made for people with disabilities upon 24 hours prior notice to the Office of the County Clerk. Phone Number: (920) 232-3430